
 

             COCONUT COVE COMMUNITY CENTER 
             FACILITY RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 

 

 
PRIVATE RATE 

Incorporated businesses and social functions including, but not limited to, weddings, 
banquets, birthday parties, anniversary parties, retirement parties, bridal showers and 
baby showers. Rental is subject to a 2-hour minimum Monday-Friday.  
 

 
 

CIVIC RATE 
Organizations must be non-profit, organized, with regular meetings and an elected 
board to qualify for this rate. Documentation will be required. Rental is subject to a 2-
hour minimum Monday-Friday. 
 

 
 

6.5% Florida Sales Tax Applies   
 

WEEKEND USE:  Use of the facility on Saturday or Sunday is subject to a 4-hour 

minimum, plus an additional $38.50/hour staff overtime fee. 

 

Room Type 

 

Set Up Fee 

 

Rental with 

Kitchen 

 

Rental without 

Kitchen 

 

Damage Deposit 

 

Individual Assembly 

Room 

 

$30 

 

$85/hour 

 

$75/hour 

 

$200 

 

Entire Assembly Room 

 

$70 

 

$165/hour 

 

$140/hour 

 

$250 

 

Room Type 

 

Set Up Fee 

 

Rental with 

Kitchen 

 

Rental without 

Kitchen 

 

Damage Deposit 

 

Individual Assembly 

Room 

 

$15 

 

$30/hour 

 

$25/hour 

 

$100 

 

Entire Assembly Room 

 

$25 

 

$40/hour 

 

$35/hour 

 

$150 


